A similar sensitivity analysis was undertaken for dabigatran 110 mg (Table 148, P280 of

MS). The base-case ICER of dabigatran 110 mg compared to warfarin is £18,691 per

additional QALY. The ICER of dabigatran 110 mg compared to warfarin increased when (1)

INR monitoring costs were decreased by 25%, (2) time horizon was shortened (£108,736 per

additional QALY for a time horizon of 2 years), and (3) using the MTC data. The ICER

decreased when (1) alternative warfarin control scenarios were used, and (2) INR monitoring

costs were increased.

Univariate sensitivity analysis

The parameters tested in the univariate sensitivity analysis are summarised in Table 34 and

reported in full in the MS (P246 to 248). The manufacturer tested different patient cohorts.

Age at model entry was varied by +/- five years. The proportion of males was varied from 0%

to 100%. The impact of baseline risk of ischaemic stroke was explored by CHADS2 score and

stroke history.

Table 34: Univariate sensitivity analysis for dabigatran 150 mg bid single dose model

(adapted from Tables 115, 116 and 117 from MS) – Base-case ICER= £6,264/QALY

 Analysis
ICER or ICER range

(min-max)
 1

Base-case £6,264

Characteristics of
patient cohort

Varying age at baseline +/- 5 years £4,852-£8,281

Varying proportion of males 0 - 100% £5,375-6,760

Changing the proportion of patients on each CHADS2 score to 100% £5,125-£6,770

Changing stroke history at baseline to 0% and to 100% for CHADS2 score 2,
3, and 4.

£5,740-£7,693

Utilities Changing utilities set 1, 2 and 3 (as per Table 97 P211 of MS) £6,593-£6,335

Costs

Varying the costs of ICH, HS, IS and follow-up by +/- 50% £4,853-£7,675

Changing the costs of SE, minor bleed and acute MI by +/- 100% £6,075-£6,453

Changing the cost of dyspepsia treatment £6,662

*

Relative risks of
events

Changing the relative risk of IS, SE, TIA, ICH, HS, ECH and acute MI of
DBG to its upper and lower CI

£4,250-£10,234

Changing the relative risk of HS for aspirin, A+C and NT, and the relative risk
of ICH for NT +/- 20%

£6,324

Varying % of ECH which is gastro-intestinal 0-100% £6,246-£6,303

Changing mortality risk following SE, acute MI and ECH to zero. £6,220

Discontinuation and
switch

Changing discontinuation following ECG 0-100% £6,114-£6,418

Varying treatment switch to 2
nd

 line +/- 10% £6,2778-£6,239

Changing withdrawal to 0. £5,582

Post-event disability Changing to -5% to mild/moderate and +5% to totally dependent/dead. £5,668

bid: twice daily; DBG: dabigatran; MI: myocardial infarction; HS: haemorrhagic stroke; ICH: intra-cranial bleed; IS: ischaemic
stroke; TIA: transient ischaemic attack; ECH: extra-cranial haemorrhage; SE: systemic embolism; CI: confidence interval; A+C:
aspirin plus clopidogrel; NT: no treatment.
1 – ICER of dabigatran 150 mg bid in comparison to warfarin.

The utility parameters were tested as sets. In set 1, three changes were tested simultaneously:

baseline utility, disutility associated with dabigatran treatment, and disutility associated with